

CHI-212-2019

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs Baldev Singh Etc

Present: Sh. Sahil Goyal, APP for the State.
Accused Baldev Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Gurjant Singh, Adv
Accused Harjinder Singh is exempted only for today.

An application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Harjinder Singh is moved on the ground mentioned therein. It is further stated in the application that accused has no objection if the evidence is recorded in the absence of accused. In view of the averments made in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

Cross-examination of PW 1 Chanan Singh recorded completely.

Complainant Chanan Singh has suffered a statement that he does not want to get examine PW Mitha Singh as the same has been won over by the accused. In view of the statement of complainant PW Mitha Singh as per the statement given by the complainant Chanan Singh. No other PW is present. Ld. APP for the state requested for an adjournment without assigning any reason. It is pertinent to mention here that the present case falls under the category of Action plan cases. No casual adjournment shall be given. As such, the prosecution evidence is hereby closed by order. Case stands adjourned to 28.07.2025 for recording the statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

Date of Order: 11.07.2025
Amit Steno Gr.-III

Karandeep Kaur
SDJM/Talwandi Sabo
UID No. PB00393